Government of Himachal Pradesh Home Department (F- Section)

No. Home-F(A)1-1/2019 Dated Shimla-171002 the 22-10-2019

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by Sub Section (1)of the Section 5 of the Civil Defence Act, 1968 (27 of 1968), the Governor of Himachal Pradesh is pleased to appoint the Pradhan of the Gram Panchayat as the Warden of Civil Defence in that Gram Panchayat.

By Order

Additional Chief Secretary (Home) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

No. Home -F(A)1-1/2019 Dated Shimla-1710002 the 21-10-2019. Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. All the administrative Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. The Secretary, Rural Development and Panchayati Raj to the Govt. of H.P.
- 3. The ADG-cum-Commandant General Home Guards & Civil Defence, Himachal Pradesh for information and necessary action.
- 4. All Deputy Commissioner in Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. The Sr. Private Secretary to Chief Secretariat Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. All Superintendents of Police in Himachal Pradesh.
- 7.All Commandants, Home Guards Department.
- 8. All Sub Division Officers in Himachal Pradesh.
- 9. All the Gram Panchayat Pardhans in Himachal Pradesh through Director, Panchayati Raj Department, H.P.

10. Guard File.

Special Secretary(Home) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh